1-31-92	06-11-1998 U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
MRO 5-27-98		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	100735594	the
<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies):</pre>	2. Name and address of receiving party:	
Richard D. Stolk; William J. Keyes	Name: MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORPORATION (A Maryland Corpor	ati
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	St. Louis, Missouri, USA 63166-0516	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: %	
Assignment Merger	City State Zip	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Execution Date: May 18, 1998		
4. Application number is <b>69/08550</b> If this document is being filed together wit?	<b>78</b> In a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 14	8, 3
A. Patent Application No.(s)	E. Patent No(s).	
Addition	al numbers attached? Yes <u>x</u> No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	<pre>pondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</pre>	:
ROBERT A. WESTERLUND WESTERLUND & POWELL, P.C. 122 N. ALFRED ST.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in co with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 16-2372	onne
WESTERLUND & POWELL, P.C.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$ 40.00</u> <u>X</u> Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in co with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 16-2372 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.	
MESTERLUND & POWELL, P.C. 122 N. Alfred St.	with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 16-2372	
MESTERLUND & POWELL, P.C. 122 N. Alfred St.	with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 16-2372 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.	. 16
MESTERLUND & POWELL, P.C. 122 N. Alfred St.	<ul> <li>with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 16-2372</li> <li> Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.</li> <li>8. Deposit Account No. 16-2372</li> </ul>	. 16
MESTERLUND & POWELL, P.C. 122 N. Alfred St.	<ul> <li>with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 16-2372</li> <li> Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.</li> <li>8. Deposit Account No. 16-2372</li> <li>(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account No. 16-2372</li> </ul>	. 10
MESTERLUND & POMELL, P.C. 122 N. ALFRED ST. ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314-3011 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the scopy of the original document.	<ul> <li>with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 16-2372</li> <li> Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.</li> <li>8. Deposit Account No. 16-2372</li> <li>(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account No. 16-2372</li> </ul>	. 16 Acco
<ul> <li>MESTERLOND &amp; POMELL, P.C.</li> <li>122 N. ALFRED ST.</li> <li>ALETANDRIA, VA 22314-3011</li> <li>9. Statement and Signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the scopy of the original document.</li> <li>Manuer R Serch</li> </ul>	with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 16-2372 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 8. Deposit Account No. 16-2372 (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit A DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a May 27, 1998	. 16 Acco
<ul> <li>MESTERLOND &amp; POWELL, P.C.</li> <li>122 N. ALFRED ST.</li> <li>ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314-3011</li> <li>9. Statement and Signature.</li> <li>9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the stopy of the original document.</li> <li>Manue A Coch.</li> <li>Ramon R. Hoch, Reg. No. 34,108</li> </ul>	with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 16-2372 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 8. Deposit Account No. 16-2372 (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit A DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a May 27, 1998 Date	. 10
MESTERLOND & POMELL, P.C. 122 N. ALFRED ST. ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314-3011 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the scopy of the original document. Mamon R. Hoch, Reg. No. 34,108 TO	with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 16-2372 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 8. Deposit Account No. 16-2372 (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit A DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a May 27, 1998	. 10
<ul> <li>MESTERLOND &amp; POWELL, P.C.</li> <li>122 N. ALFRED ST.</li> <li>ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314-3011</li> <li>9. Statement and Signature.</li> <li>9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the stopy of the original document.</li> <li>Manue A Coch.</li> <li>Ramon R. Hoch, Reg. No. 34,108</li> </ul>	with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 16-2372 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 8. Deposit Account No. 16-2372 (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit A DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a May 27, 1998 Date	Acc

. . . . .

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, Richard D. Stolk, 1820 Stenton Path, Chesterfield, Missouri 63005, and William J. Keyes, 1524 Bennett, St. Charles, Missouri 63301, hereinafter referred to as assignors, has invented certain new and useful improvements in RESISTIVE SHEET PATTERNING PROCESS AND PRODUCT THEREOF, and have executed, respectively, an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on \_\_\_\_\_, 1998, \_\_\_, 1998. and

Whereas, MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation, P.O. Box 516, St. Louis, Missouri, U.S.A. 63166-0516, hereinafter referred to as assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the said application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all foreign countries thereto, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the assignee, its successors, and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute without any further consideration all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Signature Date: <u>5/18/98</u> Signature Date: <u>5</u>

## RECORDED: 05/27/1998